

## GONDWANA UNIVERSITY, GADCHIROLI

(Established by Government of Maharashtra Notification No. MISC -2007/(322/07) UNI -4 Dated 27th Sept. 2011 State University Governed by Maharashtra University Act, 1994) MIDC Road, Complex, GADCHIROLI - 442 605 (M.S)

## OFFICE OF THE PHYSICAL EDUCATION

Director

Prof.S.V.Kohale

Mo. 9850388570

07132-223104/ 223109 Fax: 07132-223104

directorsportsgondwanauni@gmail.com, sukhdevkohale@rediffmail.com

No. Phy. Edu./ 1844/ 2016

Date:- 11 / 01 / 2016

To.

The Principal,

All Concerned Colleges,

Gondwana University, Gadchiroli.

Subject :- Gondwana University Gadchiroli Archery (Men) team for the year 2015- 2016.

Sir/Madam,

Following players are selected to represent Gondwana University, Gadchiroli team in All India Inter University Archery (Men) Tournament to be held at Punjabi University, Patiala. The Tournament will be held on 22<sup>nd</sup> to 26<sup>th</sup> January 2016. The University team will leave for the venue on 19th January 2016.

The following players are selected in Archery (Men) Team.

	Players Name	College Name	
1	Shubham Kamble	Govt Enna College	

	•	8
1	Shubham Kamble	Govt. Enng. College Chandrapur
2	Arvind Wankar	Mahatma Jyotiba Fule Mv. Ashti
3	Nitesh Doke	Mahatma Jyotiba Fule Mv. Ashti
4	Akshay Satpute	Nilkanthrao Shinde Mv. Bhadrawati
5	Shubham Lengure	R.C.E.R.T.College Chandrapur
6	Saurabh Pimpalshende	R.C.E.R.T.College Chandrapur
7	Avinash Bhat	R.C.E.R.T.College Chandrapur
8	Suraj Giradkar	R.C.E.R.T.College Chandrapur
9	Akshay Jungari	R.C.E.R.T.College Chandrapur
10	Avishkar Atram	R.C.E.R.T.College Chandrapur
11	Pratik Waghare	R.C.E.R.T.College Chandrapur
12	Gangan Reddy	R.C.E.R.T.College Chandrapur

The selected players are inform to report Prof. Korde at Dr. Ambedkar Mv.Chandrapur on 19th January 2016 at 4.00 p.m. along with 10th Pass Diploma & 12th Pass Mark sheet for U.G., Graduation passed mark sheet for P.G., College Identity Card, 2 Passport Size Photo.

It is therefore requested to inform the concerned players of your college accordingly. Thanking you.

(Prof. S.V. Kohale)

Director

Physical Education & Sports Gondwana University, Gadchiroli.



## GONDWANA UNIVERSITY, GADCHIROLI

(Established by Government of Maharashtra Notification No. MISC -2007/(322/07) UNI -4 Dated 27<sup>th</sup> Sept. 2011 State University Governed by Maharashtra University Act, 1994)

MIDC Road, Complex, GADCHIROLI - 442 605 (M.S)

## OFFICE OF THE PHYSICAL EDUCATION

Director Prof.S.V.Kohale Mo. 9850388570

07132-223104/ 223109 Fax: 07132-223104

directorsportsgondwanauni@gmail.com, sukhdevkohale@rediffmail.com

No. Phy. Edu./ 1845/ 2016

Date: - 11 / 01 / 2016

To,

The Principal,

All Concerned Colleges,

Gondwana University, Gadchiroli.

Subject :- Gondwana University Gadchiroli Archery (Women) team for the year 2015- 2016.

Sir/Madam.

Following players are selected to represent Gondwana University, Gadchiroli team in All India Inter University Archery (Women) Tournament to be held at Punjabi University, Patiala. The Tournament will be held on 22<sup>nd</sup> to 26<sup>th</sup> January 2016. The University team will leave for the venue on 19<sup>th</sup> January 2016.

The following players are selected in Archery (Women) Team.

Players Name College Name

1	Rohini Dange	B.I.M.Mv. Bamni
2	Puja Dorlikar	M.J.F.Mv. Ashti
3	Triveni Hadke	M.J.F.Mv. Ashti
4	Manisha Pal	M.J.F.Mv. Ashti
5	Divyani Ganphade	R.C.E.R.T.Mv. Chandrpur
6	Snehal Chine	R.C.E.R.T.Mv. Chandrpur
7	Payal Moon	R.C.E.R.T.Mv. Chandrpur
8	Damini Raut	R.C.E.R.T.Mv. Chandrpur
9	Jayalakshmi Sarikonda	I.M.S.R.Mv. Kosara
10	Achal Nagose	R.C.E.R.T.Mv. Chandrpur
11	Snehal Kubhalkar	R.C.E.R.T.Mv. Chandrpur
12	Smita Jenekar	N.S.College Bhadrawati

The selected players are inform to report Prof. Korde at Dr. Ambedkar Mv.Chandrapur on 19<sup>th</sup> January 2016 at 4.00 p.m. along with 10<sup>th</sup> Pass Diploma & 12<sup>th</sup> Pass Mark sheet for U.G., Graduation passed mark sheet for P.G., College Identity Card, 2 Passport Size Photo.

It is therefore requested to inform the concerned players of your college accordingly.

Thanking you.

(Prof. S.V. Kohale)

Director
Physical Education & Sports
Gondwana University, Gadchiroli.